OfFcom

& [
making communications work
for everyone

Made outside London programme titles

register 2017

Publication Date: 17 July 2018
Revised: 14 May 2021



About this document

This document sets out the titles of programmes that the BBC, ITV, Channel 4 and Channel 5
reported as ‘Made outside London’ productions broadcast during 2017. The region outside of the
M25 that the production qualified as being made in, and the criteria which the production met to
qualify as a regional production are included alongside the title. Where the production was made by
an external production company, the name of the company is indicated. Where this column is blank,
the content was made by the broadcaster.

Revisions as of 2021
The 2017 register has been updated to reflect the findings from Ofcom’s increased monitoring of
broadcaster Made Outside London returns.

Tenable (ITV) has been removed from the register, as the production was found not to have met the
criteria necessary to count towards ITV’s Made Outside London hours quota.

ITV continues to meet its 2017 Regional Production quota obligations in full.



Contents

Section

1. Regional production requirements
2. Overview

3. Made outside London programme titles register



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

1. Regional production requirements

11

1.2

1.3

1.4

15

The Communications Act 2003 (Sections 286 and 288) and the BBC Agreement require that
a suitable proportion of programmes are made outside the M25. Each public service
broadcaster (“PSB”) must meet the quotas for regional productions specified in its licence.
Ofcom’s guidance explains that only first-run programmes that qualify as regional
productions may count towards these quotas.

To qualify as a regional production, at least two of the following three criteria must be met:

a) The production company must have a substantive business and production base in the
UK outside the M25%;

b) At least 70% of the production budget (excluding some specific costs?) must be spent in
the UK outside the M25; and

c) Atleast 50% of the production talent by cost must have their usual place of
employment in the UK outside the M25.

Each regional production must be assigned to either Scotland, Wales or Northern Ireland,
one of three English macro-regions, or be labelled as ‘Other’ if the substantive base criteria
is not met, and the production budget and production talent criteria were achieved, but
were not met in a single macro-region.

Further detail on the current regional production definitions is available on the Ofcom
website: https://www.ofcom.org.uk/ data/assets/pdf file/0019/87040/Regional-
production-and-regional-programme-definitions.pdf

Ofcom is currently reviewing the regional production and regional programming guidance
for broadcasters. In March 2018, Ofcom published a call for evidence as the first stage of
this review. Stakeholder responses to the call for evidence have been published on our
website. A consultation on the guidance will follow later this year.

1 A base will be taken to be substantive if it is the usual place of employment of executives managing the regional business,
of senior personnel involved in the production in question, and of senior personnel involved in seeking programme
commissions.

2 On-screen talent, archive material, sports rights, competition prize-money and copyright costs.


https://www.ofcom.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0019/87040/Regional-production-and-regional-programme-definitions.pdf
https://www.ofcom.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0019/87040/Regional-production-and-regional-programme-definitions.pdf

Made outside London programme titles register 2018

2. Overview

2.1 In 2017, the BBC, ITV, Channel 4 and Channel 5 report that they met both their value and
volume-based regional production quotas, shown in Figure 1.

Figure 1: Performance against regional production quotas: 2013 to 2017

Volume Value
51%
57%
45%
38%
44% 3% o
35% 30%
15%
10%
i I i ' II I
Channel 4 Channel 5 TV BBC Channel 4 Channel 5 ITV

60%
35%
BBC

Source: Ofcom / broadcasters

® Quota 2017

2013 wm2014 w2015

2016 w2017

In 2017, the PSBs broadcast a total of 933 titles that qualified as made outside London
programming. Of these, 403 were produced by external production companies, with the
remainder being made in-house by the broadcasters.

a) For 92% of titles, the producer/broadcaster had a substantive base in the region to

b) The production spend criterion was met by 92% of titles
¢) The production talent criterion was met by 98% of titles

Northern England was the macro-region where the highest proportion of titles met all
three criteria (95%). Midlands & East had the lowest proportion of titles that met all three
criteria (62%). In Northern England and in Northern Ireland, all qualifying titles were
reported as having met the production talent criterion.

A full list of titles, regions, and the criteria which each title met to qualify as a regional
production follows. The production company responsible for producing the content is also
listed, where relevant. This list does not relate to the independent production quota. It is
published to provide further information on how the PSBs met their regional production

2.2
2.3 The register shows that:
which the title was assigned
2.4
2.5
requirements.
2.6

This list does not include titles commissioned by S4C, produced for the BBC for either S4C
or BBC Alba or titles that were made available on broadcast television only to viewers in
one of the UK nations or English regions.



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

3. Made outside London programme titles

register

Programme title

Back To The Land With Kate Humble

Doctors

Father Brown: The Tree Of Truth
Jodi's Lovely Letters

Men Who Sleep In Cars

Mini Monet Millionaire

Paul Hollywood's Big Continental Road
Trip

Supersize Cabbies

The House That £100K Built
Tourettes: Teenage Tics

Twirlywoos

24 Hours Inside Your Body

Crufts 2017 - 2019

Four Rooms Off Peak

Guy Vs The Robocar

Guy's WW1 Tank Restoration
Hayfisher 2017 Motorsport Output

My Kitchen Rules Series 2

Speed With Guy Martin: F1 Challenge
The Secrets Of Sleep

Travel Man Series 4

Travel Man Series 5

Travel Man Series 6 (Inc Xmas Special)

Cricket On 5

Live Championship Boxing

Mind The Age Gap

The Gadget Show

Tony Robinson: Coast To Coast
ITV Nightscreen

Impossible

4 O'Clock Club

A Question Of Sport

A Question Of Sport: Festive Fun

A Question Of Sport: Multiple Choice

A Question Of Sport: Premier League
Special

Region

Midlands & East

Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East

Midlands & East

Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East

Midlands & East

Midlands & East
Midlands & East

Midlands & East

Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Midlands & East
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

< < X X <X Z<K<<X<=<Z<<=<<=<< < << <2Z<<=<<=<<=< < << =<2Z Z < Substantive base?

< <X <X < < << <Z<Z<=<<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<232Z <<=<=<=<=< < << << < =< Production spend?

< <X <X < < < << <<=<=<ZZZ<=<<=<=<22=<<=<=x==<===< < < << < < =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
ITvV

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

Production company

7 Wonder Productions
(Birmingham) Limited

North One Television Midlands
Limited

Endemol UK-Birmingham
Bohemia Films Ltd
Ragdoll Productions (UK)
Full Fat Television Ltd

Sunset & Vine

Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia UK)

North One Television

North One Television
Hay Fisher Productions

Limited

7 Wonder Productions
North One Television
7 Wonder Productions
North One Television
North One Television
North One Television
Sunset And Vine Productions
Silver City Media Ltd
Knickerbockerglory Ltd
North One Television
Full Fat Television Ltd
Gower Limited

Mighty Productions Limited



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

A Question Of Sport: The Highlights

A1: Britain's Longest Road
Alan Shearer: Dementia, Football And
Me

Ali-A's Superchargers

Athletics: Birmingham Grand Prix
Athletics: Birmingham Indoor Grand
Prix

Athletics: Diamond League Highlights

Athletics: European Championships
Athletics: European Cross Country
Championships

Athletics: European Indoor
Championships

Athletics: London Anniversary Games
Athletics: World Championships - GB
Team Trials

Athletics: World Cross Country
Highlights

Athletics: World Relay Championships
Highlights

Badminton: World Championships
Highlights

Betroffenheit From Sadler's Wells

Biggleton

Blue Peter

Blue Peter: Beard Of Bees!

Blue Peter: Big Badge Boat Bonanza!
Blue Peter: Blue Badge Extravaganza!

Blue Peter: Cool As Ice!

Blue Peter: Dragon Winner And Greg
James!

Blue Peter: Epic Juggling And
Awesome Acting!

Blue Peter: Feel The Burn!
Blue Peter: Flying High!

Blue Peter: Green Badge Special!

Blue Peter: Makes, Bakes And More
Makes!

Blue Peter: Medieval Mayhem!

Blue Peter: Meerkats And A Minion
Make!

Blue Peter: Red Nose Day
Extravaganza!

Blue Peter: Summer Of Sport!

Blue Peter: The Descendants And
Cressida Cowell!

Blue Peter: The Vamps And A Brand
New Competition!

Blue Peter: Tim Peake And A Space
Make

Blue Peter: Ali-A Takeover

Region

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

< <X <X < <X <X <X < < < << < < << <<<<< < < < < < < < << < < < =< =< < Substantive base?

< < < < < < <X < < < << < < << <<=<<2Z < < < < < < < << < < < < =< =< Production spend?

< <X < < < < <X < < < << < < << <<<<< < < < < < < < << < < < =< =< =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

Production company

True North Productions Limited

Shine North Limited

3 Minutes West Ltd.



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Blue Peter: Anne-Marie And The
Christmas Card!

Blue Peter: Awesome 2017!

Blue Peter: Awesome New Competition!

Blue Peter: Batman And Extreme
Cheese

Blue Peter: Beauty And The Bake!
Blue Peter: Birthday Bonanza!
Blue Peter: Book Awards 2017

Blue Peter: Christmas Is Coming!

Blue Peter: Code Breaker And Bye Bye
Barney!

Blue Peter: Code Cracker Competition

Blue Peter: David Walliams And A
Bake!

Blue Peter: Dive Right In!

Blue Peter: Epic Dragon Competition

Blue Peter: Fan Club Takeover With
Sophia Grace!

Blue Peter: Hetty Feather Fun!

Blue Peter: It's Chriiiiistmaaaaas!

Blue Peter: Jacqueline Wilson Takeover

Blue Peter: Jolly Jokes And Awesome
Animals

Blue Peter: Lols

Blue Peter: Magic, Marathons And More
Mania!

Blue Peter: Mascot Mania

Blue Peter: Pancakes And Books
Blue Peter: Pumpkins And Parachutes
Blue Peter: Purple Badge Takeover
Blue Peter: Purple Badge Takeover!
Blue Peter: Sport Badge 2017 Launch!
Blue Peter: Stomping Good Music!
Blue Peter: Terrific Scientific

Blue Peter: The Robots Are Coming!
Blue Peter: We Love Eurovision!

Blue Peter: World Record Special!

Blue Peter: Worst Witch Competition!
Bobsleigh & Skeleton World
Championships

Boxing: World Amateur Championships
Highlights

Brendan Foster: A Life In Athletics
British Jews, German Passports
Broken

Bronx To Bradford: Friars On A Mission

Region

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

< < <X < <X <X <X << <<<<K<<<K<<K<<K<K << < <<= < << <X < <X << << < < < < Substantive base?

< <X < < < < <X < < << <X<<=<=<=<=< < < < <=<=< < << < < < << << < < < =< Production spend?

K <X < < < < <X < << << <<<=<=<=< < < < < << < << < << <=<=<=< < =< < =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Production company

La Productions



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Canoeing: World Slalom
Championships

Carols From King's

Cbeebies Bedtime Stories

Cbeebies Bedtime Stories With Chris
Evans

Cbeebies Bedtime Stories With Dolly
Parton!

Cbeebies Bedtime Stories With Josh
Homme

Cbeebies Bedtime Stories With Tom
Hardy

Cbeebies Goldilocks And The Three
Bears

Cbeebies Stargazing: A Christmas
Mission

Cbeebies Stargazing: Mission Explore
Cbeebies The Snow Queen

Celebrity Mastermind

Christmas Morning From All Saints
Fulham

Christmas University Challenge 2017
Class Dismissed

Class Dismissed: Christmas Special
Concorde

Creeped Out

Cricket: Champions Trophy Highlights
Cycling: Track World Cup

Danger Mouse

Danger Mouse: The Scare Mouse
Project

Danger Mouse: Yule Only Watch Twice
Detectorists
Dragons' Den

Dumping Ground Island

Easter Day Service - Live From
Hereford Cathedral

Easter From King's

Equestrian: European Eventing
Championships Highlights

Equestrian: European Show Jumping &
Dressage Championships

Eric & Ernie's Home Movies

Even Better Than The Real Thing

Even Better Than The Real Thing -
Christmas Special

FA Cup Final Score
FA Cup: The Road To Wembley

Fern Britton's Holy Land Journey

Figure Skating: World Championships
Highlights

Region

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

< X X X X X <X X <X <X X X <X XX <X <XK<X<XXK<XK<XKXK<X <X XXX <X <X <X < <X < < < < Substantive base?

< <X <X < < < < < < < < < < << < < <<<<=<<<=<=<=<=<< < < < =< =< =< =< =< Production spend?

< < <X < < < <X < < < < < < << < << <<<<<<<=<=<<=< < < < =< < =< =< < =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

Production company

ITV Studios Ltd

Channel X North Ltd

ITV Studios Limited T/A Shiver



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Final Score
Food: Truth Or Scare

Football Focus

Football Focus: Transfer Deadline Day
Special
Go Jetters

Golf 2017

Golf: PGA Championship Highlights
Golf: Scottish Open Highlights

Golf: The Masters

Golf: The Masters 2017 Preview

Golf: The Masters Highlights

Golf: The Open Championship
Highlights

Golf: US Pga Championships
Golf: Women's British Open Highlights

Gymnastics: World Championships

Gymnastics: World Championships
Highlights

Health: Truth Or Scare

Hetty Feather

How To Be Epic @ Everything

I'm Coming Out

In The Dark

Inside My Head - A Newsround Special

Inspector George Gently

Jessica Ennis-Hill And The Next
Generation

Junior Doctors: Blood, Sweat And Tears

Justin's House
Kicked Out: From Care To Chaos

King Charles Il
London Marathon

London Marathon Highlights
Love, Lies & Records

MOTD Kickabout

MOTD Kickabout: Christmas Special
MOTD Kickabout: Merseyside Special
MOTD Kickabout: Sunderland Special

MOTD Kickabout: Zlatan Special

MOTD Live: AFC Fylde V Wigan
Athletic

MOTD Live: Chelsea V Manchester
United

Region

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

< X X X X <X <X X X< Z <X XX <X <X<XZ<XK<XX<<X <X XXX <X X< << << < < Z < Substantive base?

< < <X < < << < < << < << < << <<<=<=<<<=<=<=<<=<=<=<=<<=< < =< =< < Production spend?

< <X <X < < < < < < << < << < << <<<=<=<<<=<=<<<=<=<=<=<<< < =< =< < Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

Production company

Nine Lives Media Limited

Company Television Limited

Blakeway Productions Ltd T/A

Blakeway North

Drama Republic Limited

Rollem Production Company

Limited



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

MOTD Live: Chelsea V Tottenham
Hotspur

MOTD Live: Derby County V Leicester
City

MOTD Live: FA Cup Final

MOTD Live: FA Cup Final Build-Up

MOTD Live: Fulham V Tottenham
Hotspur

MOTD Live: Hyde United V Mk Dons

MOTD Live: Leicester City V Derby
County

MOTD Live: Lincoln City V Ipswich
Town

MOTD Live: Manchester City V
Huddersfield Town

MOTD Live: Manchester United V
Wigan Athletic

MOTD Live: Millwall V Watford

MOTD Live: Sutton United V Arsenal

MOTD Live: Tottenham Hotspur V
Aston Villa

MOTD Live: Tottenham Hotspur V
Millwall

MOTD Live: Under 20's World Cup
Final - Venezuela V England
MOTD Live: West Ham Utd V
Manchester City

MOTD Live: World Cup 2018 Draw
MOTD?2 Extra

MOTD: Community Shield Highlights
MOTD: FA Cup 1st Round Draw
MOTD: FA Cup 2nd Round Draw
MOTD: FA Cup 3rd Round Draw
MOTD: FA Cup 4th Round Draw
MOTD: FA Cup Final Highlights
MOTD: FA Cup Highlights

MOTD: Fa Cup Highlights

MOTD: The Premier League Show
Magic Door

Marrying Mum And Dad

Mastermind

Mastermind The Final

Match Of The Day

Match Of The Day 2

Meet The New Dragons

Midnight Mass From Leeds Cathedral

My Life: Born To Vlog

My Life: Learning To Fly
My Life: My Dog Ears

Region

Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

< X <X < <X <X <X < << << <<<<<<=<<<=< < < < < << < < < < < < < < < =< Substantive base?

< <X < < < < << << << <<<<<<<<=<=< < < < < << < < < < < < < < =< =< Production spend?

K <X < < < < < << << << =<<=<<<<<=<=< < < < < << < < < < < < < < =< =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

Production company

Blakeway Productions Ltd T/A

Blakeway North

Nine Lives Media Limited

Juggle Productions Ltd

8



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

My Life: Our Desert Island Home

NFL Highlights - Jacksonville Jaguars V
Baltimore Ravens

NFL Highlights: Arizona Cardinals V La
Rams

NFL Live - New Orleans Saints V Miami
Dolphins

NFL Live: Cleveland Browns V
Minnesota Vikings

Newsround Special: Partition

Nitro Athletics: Usain Bolt Takes On
The World

Old Jack's Boat: Rockpool Tales
On Christmas Night

Our Friend Victoria

Our Friend Victoria At Christmas

Pentecost With The Archbishop Of
Canterbury

Peter Kay's Car Share
Peter Kay's Comedy Shuffle

Plane Drunk - Panorama

Porridge

Revealed: Britain's Mental Health Crisis
- Panorama

Rich Hall's Countrier Than You

Right On The Money

Rip Off Britain

Rip Off Britain: Food

Rip Off Britain: Holidays

Rip Off Britain: Live

Rowing: European Championships
Highlights

Rowing: World Cup Belgrade

Rowing: World Cup Lucerne

Rowing: World Cup Poznan

Rugby League Challenge Cup Final:
Hull FC V Wigan

Rugby League Challenge Cup Semi
Final: Wigan V Salford

Rugby League Challenge Cup:
Castleford V St Helens

Rugby League Challenge Cup: Hull FC
V Castleford

Rugby League Challenge Cup: Hull FC
V Leeds

Rugby League Challenge Cup:
Warrington V Widnes

Rugby League Challenge Cup:
Warrington V Wigan

Rugby League Grand Final Highlights

Region

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

< <X <X <X <X <X <X <X X <X <X <X <X <X <Xx<Xx<Xx < <X <X < <X <X < Z Z << < < < < < < < Substantive base?

< < <X < < < <X < < << < < <<<=< < << < < < < < < << < < < =< =< =< = Production spend?

< < <X < < <X < < < << < < <<<< < < < < < < < < < << < < < =< =< =< =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

Production company

MCC Media

Phil Mcintyre Television

Limited

Phil Mcintyre Television

Limited

Good Night Vienna
Productions Limited
Good Night Vienna
Productions Limited

Blakeway Productions Ltd T/A

Blakeway North

Blakeway Productions Ltd T/A

Blakeway North

Open Mike Productions

Limited



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Rugby League Super League Playoff
Highlights

Rugby League World Cup Final
Rugby League World Cup Final
Highlights

Rugby League World Cup Highlights

Rugby League World Cup Semi Final:
Tonga V England

Rugby League World Cup Update
Rugby League World Cup: England V
Australia

Rugby League World Cup: England V
France

Rugby League World Cup: England V
Lebanon

Rugby League World Cup: England V
Papua New Guinea

Rugby League: Super League Playoff
Highlights

Rugby Union: Argentina V England
Rugby Union: England V Argentina
Highlights

Rugby Union: England V Australia
Highlights

Rugby Union: England V Barbarians
Highlights

Rugby Union: England V Samoa
Highlights

Rugby Union: Scotland V Australia

Rugby Union: Scotland V New Zealand

Rugby Union: Scotland V Samoa

Rugby Union: Varsity Match Oxford V
Cambridge

Rugby Union: Wales V Australia
Rugby Union: Wales V New Zealand
Rugby Union: Wales V South Africa
Sam & Mark's Big Friday Wind Up

Saturday Mash-Up!

Saturday Mash-Up! With Brand New
QOdd Squad

Saturday Mash-Up! With Brand New
The Next Step

Sicily: The Wonder Of The
Mediterranean

Sir Bobby Charlton At 80

Six Nations Preview

Six Nations Rugby Special

Six Nations: France V Scotland
Six Nations: France V Wales
Six Nations: Scotland V Ireland
Six Nations: Scotland V Italy
Six Nations: Scotland V Wales
Six Nations: Wales V England

Region

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

< <X <X << <<<< < < < <<<<< < <<=< < < < < < < < <X < < < < < < < < Substantive base?

< < <X < < << << < < < < <<=<=< < <<< < < < < < < < < < < < < < =< =< =< Production spend?

< < X < < << << < < < << <<=< < <=<=<=< < < < < < < < < < < < < =< =< =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Production company

10



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Six Nations: Wales V Ireland

Ski Sunday

Ski Sunday Special: Freestyle Ski And
Snowboard World Championships

So Awkward

Something Special: A Magical
Christmas

Songs Of Praise

Songs Of Praise

Songs Of Praise : Gospel Choir Of The
Year

Songs Of Praise : Gospel Choir Of The
Year - Final

Songs Of Praise: The Big Sing

Sports Personality Of The Year

Sports Personality Of The Year 2017 -
The Contenders

Sue Barker: Our Wimbledon
Sunday Morning Live

Super Bowl Live

Swashbuckle

Swashbuckle Christmas Rules!
Syria - Football On The Front Line

The A Word

The Archbishop Of Canterbury's New
Year Message

The Boat Races

The Boss

The Boss Series 2

The Code

The Crucible: 40 Golden Snooker Years
The Dengineers

The Dengineers

The Dengineers - Christmas Den
The Dengineers: Community Den
Special

The Dumping Ground

The Dumping Ground: I'm Billie And
Toni

The Dumping Ground: I'm Finn
The Dumping Ground: I'm May Li
The Dumping Ground: I'm Mike
The FA Cup Show

The Furchester Hotel

The Galaxy Britain Built

The Heroes Of Super Saturday: Jess,
Mo & Greg

Region

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

< < X < <X << < < < < <=<X<Z<=<=<=<2Z2=<==<====<<=< < << < < < =< < Substantive base?

< X <X < < << < < < << <<<<<< < <=<<<<<=< < << < < < < < < < =< < Production spend?

X X <X < < << < < < <Z<<=<=<=<<=<<<=<=<=<===< <<= < =< << < < =< =< < Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

Production company

Channel X North Ltd

Avanti Media Limited

Avanti Media Limited

Avanti Media Limited

Avanti Media Limited

Fifty Fathoms Productions Ltd

Primal Media Limited

11



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

The League Of Gentlemen

The Let's Go Club

The Let's Go Club - A Musical, Music-
Full Clubhouse!

The London Marathon: My Reason To
Run

The Moorside
The Natives: This Is Our America
The One Show Inserts

The One Show Inserts

The Other One
The Pets Factor

The Premier League Show
The Secret Life Of The Hospital Bed

The Worst Witch

The Year In Music 2017
Three Girls

Through The Lens Of Larkin

Today At Wimbledon

Triathlon World Series: Abu Dhabi
Highlights

Triathlon World Series: Edmonton
Highlights

Triathlon World Series: Gold Coast
Highlights

Triathlon World Series: Hamburg
Highlights

Triathlon World Series: Montreal
Highlights

Triathlon World Series: Stockholm
Highlights

Triathlon World Series: Yokohama
Highlights

Ulster Grand Prix Highlights
University Challenge

Usain Bolt: The Final Chapter

Vic & Bob's Big Night Out
Watchdog Live

When Danny Won The Masters
Whoops | Missed 2017

Whoops | Missed Newsround
Whoops | Missed The Bus
Whoops | Missed The Bus: Takeover
Whoops | Missed The Dumping Ground

Wimbledon

Wimbledon 2017: Ladies & Men's
Doubles Finals

Wimbledon 2017: Mixed Doubles Final

Region

Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England

< <X <X <X X < <X << <Z<<<=< << << < < =< =<=<2Z<=<<=<=<2Z < < << < =< =< Z Substantive base?

< <X <X < < << << <<<=<< < < < < < < < < <<<=<<<=<=< =< <2< < =< =< < Production spend?

< <X <X < < < < < << =<<=<=< < < < < < < < < <<<< < <<= < <=<< < =< =< < Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

Production company

ITV Studios Ltd

ITV Studios Limited T/A Shiver

Screenhouse Productions

Limited

Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd
True North Productions Limited

Crackit Productions Limited

Trading As Crackit North

ITV Studios Ltd

12



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Wimbledon Ladies Final
Wimbledon Men's Final
Wimbledon Wheelchair Finals
Wimbledon: Men's Final Build Up
Wolfblood

Wolfblood Secrets

Women At War

Women's Six Nations Highlights
World Athletics Championships 2017
Yes Chef

A New Life In The Sun Series 2
Ackley Bridge

Battling The Bailiffs

Boston

Countdown 2016

Countdown 2017

Darts

Hollyoaks

Hunting The KGB Killers

Inside Bentley: A Great British Motor
Car

Moors Murder

Nine Lives Dispatches 2016
Nine Lives Dispatches 2017
No Offence Il

The Question Jury Series 2

The Truth About Muslim Marriage

The World's Best Christmas Lights:
From Liverpool To Bethlehem

Young, Gifted & Broke

Bargain Loving Brits In Blackpool

Bargain-Loving Brits In The Sun
Britain's Favourite Biscuit

Car Crash TV

Climbing The Property Ladder
Cricket On 5

Elf-The Musical: Live Onstage

Harrogate: A Great Yorkshire Christmas

My Extreme OCD Life

The Yorkshire Vet

The Yorkshire Vet: Home Visits
The Yorkshire Vet: On Call

Region

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

< <X X < << Z<<< < <X < < <Z<<=<<<=<=<2Z<=<<=<=<2Z << <<=<=<=< << < < < Substantive base?

K <X < < << << << < < < < <<Z<<=< < <=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=< =< < < < Production spend?

< X <X < <X < << << < < < < << <<=<< < <<<<Z << < << << << << =< < < Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5

Channel 5

Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5

Production company

ITV Studios Ltd

True North Productions Limited
The Forge Entertainment

Limited

Nine Lives Media Limited

True North Productions Limited
TV

ITV

Img Media Ltd

Lime Pictures

True Vision
Endemol Shine North

True North Productions Limited
Nine Lives Media Limited

Nine Lives Media Limited
Abbottvision

Monkey Kingdom

True Vision
Daisybeck Studios Ltd

Libra Television

Blakeway Productions Ltd T/A
Blakeway North
Blakeway Productions Ltd T/A
Blakeway North

Daisybeck Productions Ltd
Princess Productions
True North Productions Limited
Sunset And Vine Productions
Nine Lives Media Limited
Daisybeck Productions Ltd
Crackit Productions
Daisybeck Productions Ltd
Daisybeck Productions Ltd
Daisybeck Productions Ltd
13



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Yorkshire: A Year In The Wild
Christmas Carols On ITV

Cold Feet

Coronation Street

David Dickinson's Name Your Price

Eat Shop Save 2017

Elton John: The Nation's Favourite
Song

Emmerdale

Guess The Star

How Safe Is Your Pension? Tonight
Jeremy Kyle's Emergency Room
Judge Rinder

Judge Rinder's Crime Stories

Judge Rinder's Crime Stories - Series 1

Judge Rinder's Crown Court
Lisa Riley's Baggy Body Club

Live Leaders Debate 2017
Manchester: 100 Days After The Attack
Paragon

Robson Green's Coastal Lives

Safe House (Series 2)

Tales From The Coast With Robson
Green

The Big Soap Quiz: Coronation Street
Vs

The Jeremy Kyle Show
The Kyle Files 3

Tina & Bobby

Tonight

Trouble In Poundland

Unbelievable Moments: Caught On
Camera

Vera

You've Been Framed

You've Been Framed (Series 30)
Bobby Sands: 66 Days

Britain's Home Truths

Britain's Lost Masterpieces

Britain's Offshore Secrets Exposed -
Panorama

Bus Wars
Deadliest Place To Deal

Decoding Disaster: A Timewatch Guide

Region

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England

Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern England
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland

< < < < < <X <X <X << < << <<X=< < < <<<<=< < <=<=<=<=<=<=<=< < << < < < < Substantive base?

< <X < < < < <X < << < < <<<< < < <<Z<< < <=<=<=<=<=<=<=< < << < < < < Production spend?

< < < < < < < < << < << <<< < < <<<<< < <=<=<<=<=<=<=<=< < << < < < < Production talent?

Broadcaster

Channel 5
ITvV
ITv
ITvV
ITv
ITv
ITvV
ITvV
ITvV
ITv
ITvV
ITv
ITvV
ITv
ITv
ITvV
ITvV
ITvV
ITv
ITvV
ITv
ITvV

TV
TV
TV
TV
TV
ITV
TV
TV
TV
ITV
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

Production company

Tigress Productions (London)

Big Talk Productions Limited

Nine Lives Media Limited

Blakeway Productions Ltd T/A

Blakeway North

Matt Owen

Eleventh Hour Films Limited

Crackit Productions

Fine Point Films

Tern Television Productions

Belfast

360 Production Limited

14



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Dictators And Despots: A Timewatch
Guide

Digging For Britain

Digging For Britain: The Horsemen Of
Hadrian's Wall

Don't Deport Me, I'm British

Elvis: The Rebirth Of The King

Explorers: Conquest And Calamity: A
Timewatch Guide

George Best: All By Himself
Holding Back The Years

How Police Missed The Grindr Killer

How Safe Is Your Operation? -
Panorama

Jihadis You Pay For - Panorama
Leonora Carrington: The Lost Surrealist
Life In Immigration Town - Panorama
Line Of Duty

Little Roy

Little Roy Santa's Little Helper

London Tower Fire: Britain's Shame -
Panorama

Madeleine Mccann: 10 Years On
Millie Inbetween

My Life: Ninja Girl

Panorama

Paula

Points Of View

Secret Life Of Boys

Suzi Perry's Queens Of The Road
Terror On The Beach: Why Did It
Happen? - Panorama

The Benefits Cap: Is It Working?

The Billion Pound VAT Scam -
Panorama

The British Empire - Heroes & Villains:
A Timewatch Guide

The Mystery Of The Unknown Man -
Panorama

The One Show
The One Show Inserts

The One Show Inserts

The Summer Of Love: How Hippies
Changed The World

Vikings: Foe Or Friend? A Timewatch
Guide

Wanted Down Under

Wanted Down Under Revisited

Region

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland

< <X <X <X X <X Z <X <X <X <X <X <X Z <X <X <X <X2Z <X <X Z2zZZ <<X<< < << < < < < < < =< Substantive base?

< < <X < < << < < < < < < < << <<<=<2Z <<<=<=<=< < <=<=< =< << Z Z =< Production spend?

< < <X < < << < < < < < < < < << <<< < < <<<=<=< < <<= < < < < =< =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

Production company

360 Production Limited
360 Production Limited
360 Production Limited

Erica Starling Productions Ltd
360 Production Limited

Fine Point Films

Erica Starling Productions Ltd
World Productions Limited

Jam Media

Jam Media

Zodiak Kids Studio UK Limited
Tyrone Productions (UK) Ltd

The Foundation Television
Productions Ltd

Double Band Films Limited

360 Production Limited

Alleycats Films

Erica Starling Productions Ltd

360 Production Limited

15



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

What Facebook Knows About You -
Panorama

World's Oldest Family

Zig & Zag's Zogcasts

Adults In Crisis

Armoy Road Race 2017

Pop, Pride & Prejudice

The World's Most Expensive Cars
Tony Robinson's Ancient Trackways

In Solitary: The Anti-Social Experiment

An Island Parish: Anguilla

Awesome Beauty: The Art Of Industrial
Britain

Decline And Fall

Elizabeth & Philip: Love And Duty
Eric, Ernie And Me

Father Brown

Film: What We Did On Our Holiday
Francis Bacon : A Brush With Violence
Frankie Boyle's New World Order

Garden Rescue
Gunpowder

Hospital People

Jamie Johnson

Lets Get A Good Thing Going
Peaky Blinders

Poldark

Still Open All Hours

The Boy With The Topknot

The One Show Inserts

Born To Kill

Find It Fix It Flog It Series 2
How To Build A Robot
Streetmate

Updated Donation Film - Anita - Su2C
Diana: The Day Britain Cried
Impossible

A Christmas Carol Goes Wrong
All Over The Place: Asia

All Over The Workplace

All Round To Mrs Brown's

Region

Northern Ireland

Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
Other

Other

Other
Other

Other

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other

Other

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other

Other

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Z Z Z Z <X < <X < <X < Z < < Substantive base?

-<

X X X X Z2 <X 2Z22Z2<<X<Z2Z2Z Z2Z Z22Z2Z Z 2 2Z Z Z Z Z Z 2

< <X <X < <X <X <X Z < < < < =< Production spend?

<

< <X <X < < << <Z<=<=< < <=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=< <

< <X <X <X <X <X <X <X < < < < < Production talent?

<

K <X <X < <X < << << << < < << < << < << << <

Broadcaster

BBC

BBC
BBC
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
ITv

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

Production company

Alleycats Films

Jam Media

Erica Starling Productions Ltd
Npe Media Ltd

Alleycats Films

Waddell Media

Double Band Films Limited
Stellify Media

Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd

Oxford Film And Television
Limited
Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd

Objective Scotland, A Trading
Division Of Objective
Productions Limited

Origin Pictures Ltd
IWC Media Limited
Zeppotron Limited

Spun Gold TV Limited
Kudos Film & Television
Limited

Roughcut Television Limited
Short Form Film Company
Outline Productions Limited
Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd

Mammoth Screen Ltd

Kudos Film & Television
Limited

Tigress Productions

World Productions Limited
H.C.A Entertainment Ltd
Tuesdays Child

Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd
Tinderbox Films Limited
Finestripe Productions Ltd

Mighty Productions Limited

Hungry Bear Media Limited

16



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Antiques Road Trip
Armchair Detectives

Bowls 2017

Britain's Ancient Capital : Secrets Of
Orkney

Buddy Holly: Rave On
Celebrity Antiques Road Trip

Celebrity Eggheads

Celebrity Money For Nothing
Clique

Curious Creatures

Darcey Bussell: Looking For Fred
Astaire

Down On The Farm

Eggheads

England's Reformation: Three Books
That Changed A Nation

Fern Britton Meets... Barbara Dickson

Fern Britton Meets... Gregory Porter

Fern Britton Meets... Rev. Rose
Hudson-Wilkin

Fern Britton Meets... Stef Reid
Festival Tales: Edinburgh At 70

Front Row

Gravity And Me: The Force That
Shapes Our Lives

Growing Up With Cancer
Handmade In Hull
Handmade In Japan
Handmade In Mexico
Homes Under The Hammer
Horizon: Space Volcanoes

Hotel Armadillo: Natural World

How To Be A Surrealist With Philippa
Perry

How To Stay Young
Imagine...

Imagine...Mackintosh

Imagine... Rachel Whiteread: Ghost In
The Room

Impossible

Incredible Medicine: Dr Weston's
Casebook

Insert Name Here

Insert Name Here: Christmas Special

Invasion! With Sam Willis

Region

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

< <X <X <X Z <X X <X <X <X X <X <X <X XXX <X <X<X<x <X << < <X <X < Z << < < < < < Z < Substantive base?

< < <X < < < < < < < < << <<<<Z <<=<=<=<=<< < << =<=<=< < << < =< =< =< Production spend?

< < <X < < < <X < < < < << << << < <<< < << < < < < <=<=< < << < =< < < Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

Production company

STV Productions Limited
Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd

Sunset & Vine Scotland

1515 Productions Limited

STV Productions Limited

12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited

Friel Kean Films

Mighty Productions Limited
Matchlight Limited

12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited

Furnace (Glasgow) Limited

Red Sky Productions Limited

Lion Television Scotland

Mara Media Limited (Scotland)

Mighty Productions Limited

12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited
12 Yard Productions
(Investments) Limited

17



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Island Medics
Joe Orton Laid Bare

Len Goodman's Partners In Rhyme

Len Goodman's Partners In Rhyme
Christmas Special

Lifebabble

Listen To Britain 2017

Lucy Worsley: Elizabeth I's Battle For
God's Music

Manchester International Festival:
Everyone Welcome

Money For Nothing

Morocco To Timbuktu: An Arabian
Adventure

Mrs Brown's Boys Christmas Special
Mrs Brown's Boys New Year Special
Museum Of The Year

My Pet & Me

My Pet And Me: Galapagos Special
Nina Conti's Edinburgh Festival

Now You See It

Now You See It

Officially Amazing Goes Bunkers
Orkney: When The Boat Comes In
Queers

Question Time
Question Time Leaders Special

Question Time: Britain After Brexit
Raven

Remotely Funny

Rip Off Britain: Live

Robot Wars

Robot Wars Special

Saturday Night Fever - The Ultimate
Disco Movie

Scotland's Model Teenager
Sleepless Britain - Panorama
Smile! The Nation's Family Album

Snooker 2017

Stop All The Clocks: WH Auden In An
Age Of Anxiety

Region

Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

< =< Substantive base?

-<

< < < << << < < < < << <

<

< < < << < < < < zZ < < < < < < <

< < Production spend?

<

< < <X < < << < < < < << <

<

< < <X < < Z < < < < < < < < < < zZ

< =< Production talent?

<

< <X <X < < << < < < < << <

<

< < <X < < < < < < < < < < < < =< <

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Production company

Red Sky Productions Limited

IWC Media Limited

Objective Scotland, A Trading
Division Of Objective
Productions Limited
Objective Scotland, A Trading
Division Of Objective
Productions Limited

Wingspan Productions Ltd
Matchlight Limited

Friel Kean Films

Tern Television Productions
Limited Glasgow

Objective Productions Limited
T/A Second Star

Objective Scotland, A Trading
Division Of Objective
Productions Limited

Lion Television Scotland

Tern Television Productions
Limited Glasgow

Mentorn Media Limited T/A
Mentorn Scotland
Mentorn Media Limited T/A
Mentorn Scotland
Mentorn Media Limited T/A
Mentorn Scotland

Twenty Twenty Productions
Limited

Mentorn Media Limited T/A
Mentorn Scotland
Mentorn Media Limited T/A
Mentorn Scotland

IWC Media Limited

Solus Productions Limited

Firecrest Films Ltd

Img Sports Media Scotland Ltd

Hopscotch Films Limited

18



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

o~ o o~
o o =
Programme title Region .E é é Broadcaster Production company
© [¢]
®» o o
Strong Language Live Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Supermarket Shopping Secrets Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Taking The Next Step Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Taking The Next Step: The Grand Final!  Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Taking The Next Step: The Semi-Final! Scotland Y Y Y BBC
éil;ll;lg The Next Step: The Winner's Scotland v Y Y BBC
Teacup Travels Scotland Y Y N BBC Plum Films
Terry Pratchett - Back In Black Scotland Y Y Y BBC
The Art Of Japanese Life Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Lne Art That Made Mexico: Paradise,  scotiand Y Y Y BBC Red Sky Productions Limited
ower And Prayers
The Big Questions Scotland Y Y Y BBC mgmg:: I\S/I;()jtilan(;mited TIA
The Dog Ate My Homework Scotland Y Y Y BBC
The One Show Scotland N Y Y BBC
The One Show Inserts Scotland Y Y Y BBC
The Real Doctor Zhivago Scotland Y Y Y BBC Matchlight Limited
The Replacement Scotland N Y Y BBC tienfwtitzznk Pictures (Television)
The Royal Edinburgh Military Tattoo Scotland Y Y Y BBC
The Secret Surrealist: Desmond Morris Scotland Y Y Y BBC
This Farming Life Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Iglgt\)lxiits - Tales From A Cracked Scotland v Y Y BBC
Top Class Scotland Y Y Y BBC ITV Studios Ltd
Top Class - Christmas Special Scotland Y Y Y BBC ITV Studios Ltd
Top Class: Celebrity Special Scotland Y Y Y BBC ITV Studios Ltd
Top Class: The Grand Final Scotland Y Y Y BBC ITV Studios Ltd
Top Class: Young Celebs Special Scotland Y Y Y BBC ITV Studios Ltd
Trump And Culture: Brave New World Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Trust Me Scotland Y Y Y BBC Red Production Company
Trust Me I'm A Doctor Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Trust Me I'm A Vet Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Trust Me, I'm A Doctor Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Two Doors Down - Christmas Special Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Venice Biennale: Britain's New Voices Scotland Y Y Y BBC
Welcome To Edinburgh 2017 Scotland Y Y Y BBC
wgﬁ;io Artists Do All Day? Dougie Scotland v Y Y BBC
Who Dares Wins Scotland Y Y Y BBC glﬁ\);?siﬂqz;‘::)“fmt‘: d
Women's Football 2017 Scotland Y Y Y BBC Sunset & Vine Scotland
Best Laid Plans. Scotland Y Y Y Channel 4 Tern Television Productions
Best Of Both Worlds Daytime Scotland Y Y Y Channel4 Ef‘;ftzghe Roof Productions

19



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Big House, Little House

Britain's Benefit Tenants: Series 3
Britain's Wildest Weather 2016-2017
Confessions Of A Paparazzi

Eden

Fifteen To One Series 7

Fifteen To One Series 8

Fizzy.

Flight From Hell

How To Stay Well

Introductions

Jeremy Paxman Rivers

Kirstie's Handmade Christmas 2017
Kirstie's Handmade Christmas 2017:
Daytime

Location Location Location XIX
Location Location Location XX

Man Down Series 4

Princess Diana's Stepmother
Scottish Lifers

Secrets Of Our Favourites Snacks

Spencer

Supershoppers Series 3 And Series 4
Plus Christmas Special

The Auctioneers

The Secret Life Of The Holiday Resort
Live Boxing - Cardiff

Live Boxing: Selby Vs Flores

Live Boxing: Taylor Vs Vazquez

Live Championship Boxing

The Highland Midwife

Ross Kemp Behind Bars - Inside
Barlinnie

The Loch

Addicted Parents: Last Chance To
Keep My Children

Andrew Marr, My Brain And Me
Andy's Baby Animals

Andy's Secret Hideout

Animal Park Easter Special
Animal Park Summer Special

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow Holocaust
Memorial

Region

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland

Scotland

Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

< <X Z Z <X <X <X <X <X <X X <X <X <X <X<Xx<X <X <X <X <X<Xx<Xx<x<X < <X <X <X <X << << < < < < < Substantive base?

< X X X X <X <X < < < <XZzZzzZzzZzzZz< Z <X zZ2zZZ2ZZZ < <X <X<X<<2zZ22Z2Z < Z < < < Productionspend?

< < <X < < << <X < < < << <<<< < < <<<<<=< =< < <=<<<<<=<2Z < < < =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
ITvV

ITv

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

Production company

Raise The Roof Productions
Limited

IWC Media Limited

Tern Television Productions
IWC Media Limited

Keo Films

Remedy Productions
Remedy Productions
Firecrest Films Ltd

Tern Television Productions
Tern Television Productions
Remedy Productions

Tern Television Productions
Raise The Roof Productions
Limited

Raise The Roof Productions
Limited

IWC Media Limited

IWC Media Limited

Avalon

Firecrest Films Ltd

Firecrest Films Ltd

Finestripe Productions Ltd

Raise The Roof Productions
Limited

Firecrest Films Ltd

Tern Television Productions
Lion Television Limited
Silver City Media Ltd

Silver City Media Ltd

Silver City Media Ltd

Silver City Media Ltd
Matchlight Limited

Lambent Productions Ltd

Icon Films Limited

Endemol UK Plc
Endemol UK Plc

20



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Attenborough And The Giant Elephant
Autumnwatch 2017
Backshall's Best Shark Bites

Bake Off: Creme De La Creme

Big Dreams Small Spaces

Birds Of Paradise: The Ultimate Quest

Blazes And Brigades: The Story Of The
Fire Service

Britain In Focus: A Photographic History
Britain On The Fiddle
Bucket

Caught Red Handed

Close Calls: On Camera
Countryfile

Countryfile Autumn Diaries
Countryfile Autumn Special
Countryfile Spring Diaries
Countryfile Spring Special
Countryfile Summer Diaries
Countryfile Summer Special
Countryfile Winter Diaries
Countryfile Winter Special

DIY SOS: The Big Build

DIY SOS: The Million Pound Build For
Children In Need

DIY SOS: Veteran Street

Dial "B" For Britain: The Story Of The
Landline

Dom On The Spot

Dom On The Spot Series 2
Drugsland

Eat Well For Less?

Escape To The Country
Extreme Wives With Kate Humble

Fake Or Fortune?

Flights Of Fancy: Pigeons And The
British

Flog It!

Gardeners' World

George lll - The Genius Of The Mad
King

Getting The Builders In

Great American Railroad Journeys

Region

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

< Z <X <X <X X X <X <X X <X << <X <X <X X <X <X <X <Xx<X<X<<x<x<X<2Z << < < < < < < < Substantive base?

< <X < < < < <X < < << << < < < < <<<<<<<=<=<=<<=<=<=< < < < =< =< =< =< Production spend?

X <X <X < < < < < < < < << < < < < <<<<<<<=<=<=<=<=<=<=< < < < =< =< < < Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

Production company

Humble Bee Films Ltd

True To Nature Limited

Love Productions Ltd (Trading
As Love West)

Lion Television Limited
(Trading As Lion West)

Tigress Productions

Company Television Limited
Topical Television Limited

Topical Television Limited

Twofour Broadcast Limited

Twofour Broadcast Limited

RDF Television West

Fremantle T/A Boundless
Amersham

Crux Productions

Reef Television Limited

Fremantle T/A Boundless
Amersham

21



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

H Is For Hawk: A New Chapter - Natural
World

Housing Enforcers

Housing Enforcers: Fire Safety Special

| Escaped To The Country

I'm Different: Let Me Drive

Ice Stars

Il Behaviour

Inside The Litter Police - Panorama
Jane Austen: Behind Closed Doors
Mexico: Earth's Festival Of Life
Mind Over Marathon

Mountain: Life At The Extreme

My Life: Are You Ready For This?
My Life: New Boys In Town

Nadiya's British Food Adventure

Nature's Miniature Miracles: Natural
World

Nature's Weirdest Events

Nature's Wildest Weapons: Horns,
Tusks And Antlers: Natural World

Nigella At My Table

Nigella's Christmas Table

On Camera: Photographers At The
BBC

Our School

Our School: What Friends Are For

Our School: When Conyers Met
Greenwood

Out Of Jail: Free To Offend Again? -
Panorama

Pedalling Dreams: The Raleigh Story

Planet Earth 1l: A World Of Wonder

Puerto Rico: Island Of Enchantment -
Natural World

RHS: Chelsea Flower Show 2017
RHS: Hampton Court Flower Show
RHS: Tatton Flower Show 2017
Reindeer Family & Me

Rick Stein's Road To Mexico

Roof Racks And Hatchbacks: The
Family Car

Royal Recipes
Saving Lives At Sea
See Hear

Shark Bites

Region

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

< X X Z X X <X <X XX <X X< <X <X <X <X <X X< <X < <X <Xx<X<X<=<Xx=<<=<x<=<<<=< < < =< < < Substantive base?

< < X < < < << << Z << < < < < < ZZ < < < <=<=<<=<<=<==<=<2Z< < =< =< < =< Production spend?

X < <X < < < < < << < << < < < < < << < < < <<<=<<=<=<=<=<=<=< < =< =< < =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Production company

Mike Birkhead Associates
Limited
Twofour Broadcast Limited

Twofour Broadcast Limited

Fremantle T/A Boundless
Amersham

Off The Fence Productions
Limited (Bristol)

Drummer TV Ltd
Fudge Park Too Limited
Snapper TV Limited

Drummer TV Ltd
Drummer TV Ltd

Twofour Broadcast Limited

Twofour Broadcast Limited
(London)
Twofour Broadcast Limited
(London)

Longtail TV Ltd

Testimony Films

Windfall Films West

Denham Productions Limited

Spun Gold TV Limited
Blast! Films South

True To Nature Limited

22



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Shop Well For Less
Snow Bears

Sound Of Musicals With Neil Brand
Spring: Earth's Seasonal Secrets

Springwatch 2017

Springwatch In Japan: Cherry Blossom
Time
Springwatch Unsprung

Spy In The Wild

Spy In The Wild: Meet The Spies
Still Open All Hours

Street Auction

Sudan: The Last Of The Rhinos:
Natural World

Super Small Animals

Supercharged Otters: Natural World

Sword, Musket & Machine Gun:
Britain's Armed History

Thailand: Earth's Tropical Paradise

The Countryfile Ramble For Children In
Need

The Great Pottery Throw Down
The Hairy Bikers Home For Christmas

The Hairy Bikers' Comfort Food

The Housing Enforcers

The Lake District: A Wild Year

The One Show Inserts

The One Show Inserts

The One Show Inserts

The One Show Inserts

The One Show Inserts

The Red Nose African Convoy

The Repair Shop

The Repair Shop At Christmas

The Sweet Makers At Christmas
The Sweet Makers: A Georgian Treat
The Sweet Makers: A Tudor Treat
The Sweet Makers: A Victorian Treat
The Truth About Stress

The War On Loan Sharks

The World's Most Extraordinary Homes
The Zoo

Region

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

< <X <X < <X <X <X <X <<<<<<<<<< < < < < < < << < <Z < <X < < < < < < =< Substantive base?

<< <X < < < < < << << <<<<=<=< < < < < < < << < << < < < < < < < =< =< Production spend?

< X X X X X XK XK <XK<KXKXKKXKKKK<KXKXKXK <KX KX KX X <X <X XX << X< << << <X < < < < < < Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC

Production company

RDF Television West

John Downer Productions
Limited

John Downer Productions
Limited
John Downer Productions
Limited

Love Productions Ltd (Trading
As Love West)

Hungry Gap Productions
Limited

Hungry Gap Productions
Limited

Twofour Broadcast Limited

Tigress Productions
One Tribe TV Limited

Icon Films Limited

Topical Television Limited

Ricochet Limited (South)
Ricochet Limited (South)
Wall To Wall South Ltd
Wall To Wall South Ltd
Wall To Wall South Ltd

Wall To Wall South Ltd

Blink Entertainment Ltd T/A
Blink Films

Drummer TV Ltd
Wall To Wall South Ltd

23



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Tribes, Predators & Me

Turtle, Eagle, Cheetah: A Slow
Odyssey

Twirlywoos

Whitney “Can | Be Me”

Wild Alaska Live

Wild UK

Winter's Weirdest Events
Winterwatch

Without Limits: Vietnam

World's Most Extraordinary Homes
Would I Lie To You?

Yellowstone: The Blazing Summer
Yellowstone: The Toughest Spring
Yellowstone: The Wildest Winter
24 Hours In Police Custody

24 Hours In Police Custody Il

999: What's Your Emergency? Series lll

999: What's Your Emergency? Series
v

A Place In The Sun 2016

A Place In The Sun 2016/2017
A Place In The Sun 2017

Back

British Workers Wanted

Cheap Cheap Cheap

Coast Vs Country Series 2
Dave's Guide To Spending Money
Dream Team 2017 Programmes
Eat The Week

Educating Manchester

Finding Me A Family

Food Unwrapped 7

Food Unwrapped Series 6
Formula 1 2017 - 2018

Grand Designs VI, IX And X
Grand Designs XI

Grand Designs Xl And XIIl
Grand Designs XIV

Grand Designs XV

Region

Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

< <X <X <X <X X X <X <X <X <X XX <XZ< Z XXX <X <X<Xx<X<Xx<x=<x2Z < <X<< << < < < < Substantive base?

Z < Z < <X Z X< << < <Z<<<<=<=<=<2Z2 ZZZ<<<=<=<=====<=< << =< =< Production spend?

< <X < < <X <X Z ZZZ < < <=<<=<<=<==<=<=<====<==H=<H=<=<=<=< << < =< =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4

Production company

Ragdoll Productions (UK)
Gospel & Beyond Limited

Wall To Wall South Ltd
Zeppotron Limited

The Garden Productions Ltd
The Garden Productions Ltd

Blast! Films
Blast! Films

Freeform Productions
Freeform Productions

Freeform Productions

That Mitchell & Webb
Company Ltd

Drummer TV Ltd

Hat Trick

Freeform Productions
Ricochet Limited

Dream Team Television Ltd
Hungry Gap Productions
Limited

Twofour Productions
Ricochet Limited

Ricochet Limited

Ricochet Limited

Whisper Films Limited

Talkback (Part Of
Fremantlemedia UK)
Talkback (Part Of
Fremantlemedia UK)
Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia UK)
Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia UK)
Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia UK)

24



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Grand Designs XVI

Grand Designs XVII

Iraq

Lego Masters

Restoration Man 4

Sun Sea And Selling Houses
Superfoods 3

Supervet 4

The Crystal Maze

The Great British Bake Off
The Great British Bake Off Christmas

Special

The Great Songwriters Series 2

The Search For A Miracle Cure

The Secret Life Of The Zoo llI

The Secret Life Of The Zoo Series 2
UEFA Women's Euros 2017

Unreported World 2017

WWII's Great Escapes: The Freedom
Trails

When Football Banned Women
A Celebrity Taste Of Italy
A New Life In Oz

Alaska: A Year In The Wild

Celebrity 5 Go In Search Of Santa
Claus

Celebrity 5 Go Motorhoming
Circus Kids: Our Secret World
Cricket On 5

GPs: Behind Closed Doors

Hotel Inspector: Checking In, Checking
Out

Meet The Hedgehogs
Our Dream Hotel

Raped: My Story
Restless Legs Syndrome: Desperate
For Help

The Hotel Inspector

UK's Strongest Man 2017

Ultimate Strongman: Battle Of Britain

Britain's Best Walks With Julia Bradbury

Chopping Block

Dickinson's Real Deal

Region

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

Southern England

Southern England

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England

< <X < < < < <X < << < < Z << < < <=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<<=<=<=< << < =< Substantive base?

< X <X X <X <X X X Z <X <X <X <X<<X<<2Z <X<<X<2Z< < Z2zZz2zZz2zZ22zZ2Z Z2 < <2Z22Z <2 2zZ Z Z Z Productionspend?

< < < < < <X <X < << < << <Z < <<=<<<=<=<=<=<=<=<<<2Z=<=<2Z < < < < =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5

Channel 5

Channel 5
ITv
ITvV
ITvV

Production company

Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia UK)
Boundless (Part Of
Fremantlemedia UK)

Quicksilver Media Ltd
Tuesdays Child

Tiger Aspect Productions Ltd
Ricochet Limited

Ricochet Limited

Blast! Films

RDF Television Limited

Love Productions Limited
Love Productions Limited

Jolygood TV Limited
Ricochet Limited
Blast! Films

Blast! Films

Whisper Films Limited

Quicksilver Media Ltd

Seadog TV & Film Productions
Limited

Lambent Productions Ltd
Twofour Broadcast Limited
Ricochet Limited

Tigress Productions - Bristol

Ricochet Limited

Ricochet Limited
Drummer TV Ltd
Sunset And Vine Productions

Knickerbockerglory Ltd
Twofour Broadcast Limited

Athena Films
Twofour Broadcast Limited

Lambent Productions Ltd
Icon Films Limited

Twofour Broadcast Limited

Ultimate Strongman
Productions Ltd
Ultimate Strongman
Productions Ltd

Outdoor Productions
Twofour Broadcast Limited
RDF Television Limited

25



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

Doc Martin

England Friendlies

James Martin's French Adventure
James Martin's Saturday Morning
Lion Country: Night And Day
Midsomer Murders

Saturday Morning With James Martin
Save Money: Good Health

Save Money: Good Health

Teach My Pet To Do That

The Home Game

World Cup 2018 Qualifier

A Matter Of Life And Debt

BBC Cardiff Singer Of The World 2017

BBC Cardiff Singer Of The World 2017 -
Final

BBC Young Dancer 2017

BBC Young Dancer 2017 Grand Final
Bargain Hunt

Big Love

Britain's Classroom Heroes

Britain's Home-Care Crisis - Panorama
Call The Midwife: The Casebook

Casualty

Catching The Abusers: A Crimewatch
Special

Class

Crimewatch

Crimewatch Roadshow

Dan Snow On Lloyd George: My Great
Great Grandfather

Doctor Who

Eisteddfod 2017 With Josie D'Arby

Frank Lloyd Wright: The Man Who Built
America

Fugitives
Harry Styles At The BBC

Land Of The Giants

Men, Boys & Eating Disorders -
Panorama

My Petsaurus

Only Connect

PDC Champions League Of Darts
Sherlock

Region

Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Southern England
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales

Wales

< < < <X <X X <X < <X << < <<< < < < <K<K <X <XZZ<<<<< << < 2Z Z < Substantive base?

< < <X < < < < < < << < < << < < < <<<=<=<<<<=<=<<=<=<=<=<=<=< << < =< < Production spend?

X <X <X < < < Z < < << < < << < < < <<<=<<=<=<<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<<=< =< =< =< < Z Production talent?

Broadcaster

TV
ITV
TV
ITV
TV
TV
ITV

TV

TV

ITV

ITV

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC

Production company

Buffalo Pictures Limited

Blue Marlin Television Limited
Blue Marlin Television Limited
Plimsoll Productions Ltd
Bentley Productions Limited
Blue Marlin Television Limited

Twofour Broadcast Limited

Plimsoll Productions Ltd

Curve Media Limited

Cwmni Da Cyf

Midnight Oil Pictures Limited
(Cardiff Base)

Wildflame Productions Ltd

Boom Cymru TV Limited

Bumpybox Limited
Parasol Media
Slam Media
Hartswood West

26



Made outside London programme titles register 2018

Programme title

The Bug Grub Couple

The Ganges With Sue Perkins

The Last Night Of The Proms From
Around The Uk

The One Show Inserts
The One Show Inserts

The Wanted

Tom Jones & Beverley Knight's Gospel
Christmas

Britain's Favourite Detective
British Passports

Diary Of A Junior Doctor
Extreme Cakemakers

Flat Pack Mansions

Get A House For Free

Hidden Restaurants With Michel Roux
Jr

One Born Every Minute IX

One Born Every Minute VIII

Posh Pawn Series 4

Real, Fake Or Unknown

Steph And Dom's One Star To Five Star
The 2,000,000 Calorie Buffet

The World's Most Expensive Presents
War Ship

Cricket On 5

Extreme Embalming

FIA WRC Wales Rally GB Live
MOBO Awards 2017

Sinkholes

The Harbour

Region

Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales

Wales
Wales

Wales

Wales

Wales
Wales

Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales
Wales

Wales

< XK X zZ<<zZ zZzZ <K< <X X< <X <X <X <X <X<Xx<x<Xx<X <X <X < < < < < Substantive base?

< < <X < << < << < << Z Z Z <<<2Z<< < << < < =< < Production spend?

< <X <X < << < <X Z < << < < < <<<<=<=<=< < << < =< =< =< Production talent?

Broadcaster

BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
BBC
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4

Channel 4

Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 4
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
Channel 5
ITv

Production company

Avanti Media Limited
Folk Films

Alfresco (Now Part Of Boom)

Rondo Media Ltd

Avanti Media Limited
Twofour Productions
Boom Cymru TV Limited
Boomerang Plus Plc

Boom Cymru TV Limited

Boomerang Plus Plc

Dragonfly Film And Television
Productions
Dragonfly Film And Television
Productions

Boomerang Plus Plc

Wild Dream Films Ltd

Blink Entertainment Ltd T/A
Blink Films

Twofour Productions

Boom Cymru TV Limited
Renegade Pictures (UK)
Limited

Sunset And Vine Productions
Avanti Media Limited

WRC Promotor Gmbh

Mobo Organisation Limited

Boomerang

27



	Made outside London programme titles register 2017
	About this document
	Contents
	1. Regional production requirements
	2. Overview
	3. Made outside London programme titles register


